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Dear Parents and Carers,  

Yet another week has passed! I hope that those of you who were able to attend the Year 2, 5 or 6 Curriculum 

Meetings this week found them informative and useful. If you were not able to make it, you can find the 

PowerPoint slides that were shared at the meetings towards the bottom of your child's class page on the 

school's website. Years 1, 3 and 4's slides will be available following their meetings next week. 

• Tuesday 26th September –Year 4   

• Wednesday 27th September - Year 1  

• Thursday 28th September – Year 3  

I have really enjoyed my visits to the Nursery this week.  Our new Squirrels are settling in really well - I 

particularly enjoyed singing Humpty Dumpty and Incy Wincy Spider (complete with actions) with them.  They 

really do have a wonderful time in such a safe and caring environment. 

I hope that you haven't found your journey to and from school too difficult this week; the ever-moving 

roadworks and traffic lights have made things trickier! Please can I ask that parents and carers are mindful of 

how they can help to minimise the already bottlenecked traffic, avoiding forcing drivers to mount the kerbs 

where families are walking. I would also appeal to those who have taken to fully mounting the kerb, parking and 

leaving their vehicles, to consider the potential dangers of doing so whilst children are walking to school.  

I would like to make you aware that Rosie Calmiano from Surrey Wellbeing service will be here at school on 

Thursday 28th September at 9am to do an informal talk to parents and carers about the Parent Well-Being 

Service, and the support it can offer to those whose children may be experiencing poor mental health, anxiety, 

depressions, stress, self-harm or eating disorders. If you would like to attend, or have any questions regarding 

the event, please email Anne Leahy at l.leahy@pyrford.surrey.sch.uk or Gemma Newman at 

g.newman@pyrford.surrey.sch.uk  

With staff members' direct email addresses in mind, I would like to establish my expectations of their use. If you 

would like to inform your child's teacher(s) of something relating to your child, please can you email them 

directly with a brief message between the hours of 7.00am and 5.00pm on weekdays only. Your child's teacher 

will endeavour to respond within 48 weekday hours. If your message is urgent, and requires a more timely 

response, please email office@pyrford.surrey.sch.uk. Thank you for your cooperation with this.  

As the heatwave now seems to be well and truly past, we would like to remind you that the children should now 

be wearing their full uniform again, including blazers and ties in KS2. 

Here’s to a slightly warmer and drier weekend; I hope you all have an enjoyable one whatever you’re doing. 

Best wishes, 

Pete 

Pete Wright 

Head of School 
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Head’s Letter 

BOOKING LUNCHES, BREAKFAST CLUB & TREETOPS 

 

If you are unable to book any of the above on Scopay because the dead-

line has passed, please email office@pyrford.surrey.sch.uk  

This helps to ensure that your child gets a lunch that day or that the clubs 

know how many to cater for. 

Many thanks. 

mailto:l.leahy@pyrford.surrey.sch.uk
mailto:g.newman@pyrford.surrey.sch.uk
mailto:office@pyrford.surrey.sch.uk


Deema Sultan 

Audrey Jessup 
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2 CEDAR 

Audrey Jessup  This half term, Year 2 are learning how to 

draw landscapes using different techniques.  Audrey worked 

really hard to draw a landscape using pencil strokes in the 

style of French artist, Pierre-Auguste Renoir.  What a 

fantastic eye for detail.  Well done Audrey! 

5 ROWAN 

Archie Matthews  In Geography we are learning all about 

the world.  We have been using an atlas to identify the 

different continents and oceans.  In addition, we have been 

learning all about the Equator and the Northern and 

Southern Hemispheres.  We were really impressed with 

Archie’s work and how engaged he was during the lessons.  

Well done! 

2 HAWTHORN 

Jasmine Jameson for working really hard in Hawthorn Class.  

She’s listening carefully and setting her work out neatly.  

Well done Jasmine! 

5 WILLOW 

Sienna Cottrell  In our English lessons we have been 

designing our own robots and writing an explanatory text 

based on our creations.  Sienna has proven her excellent 

listening skills by evidencing all we have discussed in our 

learning.  She has set herself high expectations and shown a 

considerable amount of effort in completing her work.  

Sienna, you thoroughly deserve this award! 

3 ELM 

Numaan Ahmad  This week we have been learning about 

Iron Age hill forts.  Numaan produced a brilliant hill fort with 

all the key features correctly labelled.  Great work Numaan! 

6 HOLLY 

Deema Sultan  We have been looking at the story Wonder in 

Year 6, which is about a boy who is different and how he 

moves hearts and changes minds.  We used this as 

inspiration to create our own Wonder-style portraits, 

describing what makes us different and celebrating what 

makes us all unique!  Deema has presented her portrait 

beautifully and written so much detail about herself around 

her portrait.  We loved the saying from the book “You can’t 

blend in when you are born to stand out”.  Well done 

Deema - fabulous art! 

3 MAPLE 

Uzair Zaman  Our new topic is all about light and shadows.  

The first challenge was to write questions and then find 

answers.  Uzair worked well and found out lots of 

interesting facts about the sun. 

6 LAUREL 

Brecht van de Lagemaat for creating a fabulous storyboard 

about Mary Anning who discovered the first fossil about 200 

years ago when she was still only 12 years old.  Brecht has 

settled into a new class and new school so well.  Keep up the 

great work! 
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AUTUMN TERM DATES 

Tue 26 Sep 15:30-16:00 Y4 Parent/Carers’ Briefing Meeting 

Wed 27 Sep  Y3 to Butser Farm 

Wed 27 Sep 15:30-16:00 Y1 Parent/Carers’ Briefing Meeting 

Thu 28 Sep 09:00 Surrey Wellbeing Informal Talk 

Thu 28 Sep 15:30-16:00 Y3 Parent/Carers’ Briefing Meeting 

Mon 2 - Fri 6 Oct  Y6 Bikeability 

Wed 4 Oct 19:00 Friends of Pyrford Primary School AGM 

Thu 5 & Fri 6 Oct  Y6 Silk Screen Workshop 

Fri 6 Oct  Harvest Service @ CoGS 

Mon 9 Oct  KS2 Author Visit 

Mon 9 Oct 14:00-16:00 Y4 Netball Tournament @ Halstead 

Fri 13 Oct  Flu Immunisations 

Fri 13 Oct am Y6 Boys Football Tournament @ Kingfield 

Fri 13 Oct pm Y6 Girls Football Tournament @ Kingfield 

Fri 13 Oct 15:15-15:45 YR, Y1 & Y2 Friendly Friday 

Fri 13 Oct  PTA Quiz Night 

Wed 18 Oct  Y5 Wonderdome Planetarium 

Fri 20 Oct  INSET DAY 

Mon 23 - Fri 27 Oct  HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Tue 31 Oct  Y4 Saxon Workshop 

Fri 3 Nov 09:00 Bag2School Collection 

Fri 3 Nov 15:15-15:45 Y3 & Y4 Friendly Friday 

Tue 7 Nov 15:30-17:30 Parents Evening Meetings 

Wed 8 Nov  Y2 Fire of London Workshop 

Thu 9 Nov 15:30-19:30 Parents Evening Meetings 

Fri 10 Nov 15:15-15:45 Y5 & Y6 Friendly Friday 

Mon 13 - Thu 16 Nov  Life Bus 

Wed 15 Nov  Photographer - Individuals & Siblings 

Mon 20 Nov  Photographer - Individuals & Siblings 

Mon 20 - Thu 23 Nov  Scholastic Book Fair 

Wed 22 Nov  Y5 Birds of Prey Workshop 

Wed 22 Nov pm Y6 Football Tournament @ Greenfield 

Fri 24 Nov  Flu Immunisations 

Fri 1 Dec  Y6 Antarctic Explorer Workshop 

Sat 2 Dec 10:00-12:00 PTA Christmas Tree Sale 

Sat 2 Dec 13:00-15:00 PTA Christmas Fair 

Mon 4 Dec 08:45-09:30 EYFS/KS1 Termly Awards 

Mon 4 Dec  Pantomime 

Wed 6 Dec 08:45-09:30 KS2 Termly Awards 

Rosie Calmiano from 

Surrey Wellbeing 

Service will be in 

school on 28th 

September at 9am for 

an informal talk and 

coffee morning.   

The Parent Wellbeing services offers 

support to parents and carers whose 

children are experiencing poor mental 

health and wellbeing such as anxiety, 

depressions, stress, self-harm and eating 

disorders. 

The session will include  

• How you can access support 

• What help is available from the 

service 

• A Q&A session 

If you would like more information or to 

attend email either 

Anne Leahy -  

a.leahy@pyrford.surrey.sch.uk 

Gemma Newman - 

g.newman@pyrford.surrey.sch.uk 

Please note spaces will be limited. 

mailto:a.leahy@pyrford.surrey.sch.uk
mailto:g.newman@pyrford.surrey.sch.uk


 

 

Ink Cartridge Collection  
You can help us raise funds by recycling your ink cartridges.    

 Please bring to the school office.  We cannot take toner and 

laser cartridges. 
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SPRING TERM DATES 

Wed 3 Jan  First Day of Spring Term 

Fri 12 Jan 15:15- 5:45 YR, Y1 & Y2 Friendly Friday 

Mon 15 Jan  Young Voices at The O2 

Fri 19 Jan 15:15-15:45 Y3 & Y4 Friendly Friday 

Thu 25 Jan  Y1 to Windsor Castle 

Fri 26 Jan 15:15-15:45 Y5 & Y6 Friendly Friday 

Mon 12 - Fri 16 Feb  HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Mon 19 Feb  INSET DAY 

Wed 21 Feb  Y6 Greeks Workshop 

Fri 23 Feb 15:15-15:45 YR, Y1 & Y2 Friendly Friday 

Fri 1 Mar 15:15-15:45 Y3 & Y4 Friendly Friday 

Mon 4 Mar  World Music Workshops 

Tue 5 Mar  World Music Workshops 

Tue 5 Mar 15:30-17:30 Parents Evening Meetings 

Thu 7 Mar 15:30-17:30 Parents Evening Meetings 

Fri 8 Mar 15:15-15:45 Y5 & Y6 Friendly Friday 

Thu 14 Mar  Y2 to Brooklands Museum 

Mon 18 Mar 08:45-09:30 EYFS/KS1 Termly Awards 

Wed 20 Mar 08:45-09:30 KS2 Termly Awards 

Wed 20 Mar  Little City visit EYFS 

Thu 21 Mar  Y5 Viking Workshop 

Tue 26 Mar 09:00 Easter Service @ CoGS 

Tue 26 Mar 15:10 / 15:15 Last Day of Spring Term 

Wed 27 Mar  INSET DAY 

Thu 28 Mar  INSET DAY 

Fri 29 Mar -  

Fri 12 Apr 

 EASTER HOLIDAY 

BOOKING IS NOW OPEN FOR THE PANTO - THURSDAY 
14th DECEMBER Booking is on a first come first served 
basis but will close on Friday 20th October 2023 if not 
sold out so that we can reconcile payments. 
Book on this link  
https://forms.gle/DrmMaQkjU8xCBnRUA 

AUTUMN TERM DATES contd 

Thu 14 Dec 19:00 PTA Panto Outing 

Fri 15 Dec 09:00 Christmas Service @ CoGS 

Fri 15 Dec 12:00 Last Day of Autumn Term 

Mon 18 Dec - Tue 2 Jan  CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY 

https://forms.gle/DrmMaQkjU8xCBnRUA
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SUMMER TERM DATES 

Mon 15 Apr  First Day of Summer Term 

Wed 17 - Fri 19 Apr  Y4 Hindleap Warren Residential 

Fri 26 Apr 15:15-15:45 YR, Y1 & Y2 Friendly Friday 

Fri 3 May 15:15-15:45 Y3 & Y4 Friendly Friday 

Mon 6 May  BANK HOLIDAY 

Wed 8 May  Y4 Rainforest Workshop 

Fri 10 May 15:15-15:45 Y5 & Y6 Friendly Friday 

Mon 13 - Thu 16 May  KS2 SATS 

Mon 27 - Fri 31 May  HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Fri 14 Jun  Y5 to Wildwood 

Fri 14 Jun 15:15-15:45 YR, Y1 & Y2 Friendly Friday 

Tue 18 June  Y6 Leavers’ Service @ Cathedral 

Wed 19 Jun  EYFS Minibeast Workshop 

Wed 19 Jun  Y6 Lego STEM Workshop 

Fri 21 Jun  Y4 Chinese Dragon Workshop 

Fri 21 Jun 15:15-15:45 Y3 & Y4 Friendly Friday 

Fri 28 Jun 15:15-15:45 Y5 & Y6 Friendly Friday 

Mon 1 Jul 08:45-09:30 EYFS/KS1 Termly Awards 

Tue 2 Jul (prov) 09:00-12:00 KS2 Sports Day 

Wed 3 Jul 08:45-09:30 KS2 Termly Awards 

Thu 4 Jul (prov) 09:00-12:00 EYFS / KS1 Sports Day 

Mon 8 - Fri 12 Jul  Y6 Osmington Bay Residential 

Tue 23 Jul 09:00 Leavers’ Service @ CoGS 

Tue 23 Jul 12:00 Last Day of Summer Term 
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Woking URC Church Administrator, part-time 
Application deadline – Thursday 28th September 2023. 

Woking United Reformed Church is a vibrant community of faith with a commitment to local 
outreach. 

 

 

 

 

 

●      Email: office@wokingurc.org.uk 

●      Telephone: 01483 763078 

This role is 18 hours a week, normally mornings, Monday to Friday. 

The postholder will give administrative and secretarial support to the Minister and other employees 
and Church Officers and undertake the organisation of rotas and record keeping.  Skills and 
knowledge required include high levels of personal organisation, accuracy and attention to detail, 
communication, and IT systems. 

Administrative and secretarial experience in a charity or voluntary organisation would be an 
advantage. 

The starting salary will depend on qualifications and experience, and is subject to annual review, and a 
pension scheme operates.   

For a detailed Job Description, Application Form and background literature please 
contact the current Church Administrator: 


